Express Mail Label No. EV 147 973 041 US	09 - 11 - 2002	
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATIO (Rev. 03/01) PA1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PA1	102218754	TMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings □ □ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original docur	·
1. Name of conveying party(ies): William N. Reining X Y Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receivi Name: Intellectual Property Internal Address:	ng party(ies)
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other 	Street Address: 8030 Stagecoach Road	
_	City: Cross PlainsStat	te: <u>WI</u> Zip: <u>53528</u>
Execution Date:_August 29, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No	
	 Kached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 E. Wisconsin Avenue City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 17-0055	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. John T. Pienkos Pienkos Name of Person Signing Pienkos	signature	August 30, 2002 Date
Mail documents to be recorded v Commissioner of Patents	over sheet, attachments, and documents: with required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments iton, D.C. 20231	5296142
		PATENT 13266 FRAME: (

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William N. Reining of Cross Plains, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>METHOD FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN CENTRAL TERMINAL AND MULTIPLE</u> TRANSPONDERS, and

WHEREAS, Intellectual Property LLC (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having an address of 8030 Stagecoach Road, Cross Plains, Wisconsin 53528, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said inventions and application throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the Assignor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the Unites States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and the Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. The Assignor further grants to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

The Assignor hereby warrants that the Assignor has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and the Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto sets his hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with signature.

> (SEAL) WILLIAM N. REINING

Name: Tonia R. Gilbertson

Signature: Tonia R Gi

Address: Middleton.

WITNESSES:

Date: ____

hniker schrade-Signature: Name: Address:

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DANE

Before me on this _ 29 day of (Juquest _____, 2002, came WILLIAM N. REINING, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free acr and deed. (SEAL)

Mory (in W perfurch Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission: 12-1-02

ACCEPTANCE

The above assignment is hereby accepted by Intellectual Property LLC.

Intellectual Property LLC

By:

) SS

) SS

with William N. Reining

President, Intellectual Property LLC

Signature	. and men
Name:	Dehnifer Schrader
Address:	midd ketn, wI

Signature: 10Ma R. (Name: Tonia R. Gi Address: Mis

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF DANE

WITNESSES:

Before me on this <u>29</u> day of <u>cliquest</u> _____, 2002, came WILLIAM N. REINING, to me known to be the gerson named in the foregoing assignment and he acknowledges his execution thereof to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Mary led Waperkurel Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission: $1 \rightarrow -1 - C \rightarrow -$

OBMKE\5293606.1

PATENT REEL: 013266 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 08/30/2002